DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2613.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-951131

\$2,653.00 Pgs=3

08/20/2020 01:27 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-10-001-044

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: James Catchot 1350 41st Street Sacramento, CA 95819

ESCROW NO: 11001013-JML

RPTT \$ 2,613.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Clear Creek Residential LLC a Delaware Limited Liabilty Company

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

James Catchot and Jennifer Catchot, Trustees of The James and Jennifer Catchot Family Revocable Trust created October 2, 1996 amended and reinstated on November 18, 2008 and amended and reinstated on March 30, 2017

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Clear Creek Residential LLC a Delaware Limited Liabilty Company  By Leisba Ehlert, Authorized Representative	
TEXAS  STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF TYAVIS  \$ ss:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	Tuly 28th 2020.
by Leisha Ehlert	
Hannah Smith	(seal)  HANNAH P SMITH Notary ID #132238835 My Commission Expires November 5, 2023

NvGrbasd

## **EXHIBIT A**

# **Legal Description**

#### Parcel 1

Lot 32 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-PHASE 3A, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 23, 2020, as File No. 943845, Official Records.

#### Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservations of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016, as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099, and 916465.

APN: 1419-10-001-044



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	er(s)					
a. 1419-10-001-044							
b.						\ \	
C.						\ \	
d.			7 2 2 2 -			\ \	
9	Type of Proporty					\ \	
2.	Type of Property: x Vacant Land	b. 🗆	Single Fam. R		2.250025		
a.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	,		OPTIONAL USE	ONL
С. <del>С</del> .	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'i	Bo		Page	
	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		te of Recording: tes:		<u> </u>
g.	-	11.	MODILE LIGHTE	140	ies.		
i.	Other	en en eine en haldlin en diene gebildelikkind die					
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Prope	rty:	/ _5	670,000.00		Market .
b.	Deed in Lieu of Forech	osure Only	(value of prope	erty) \$			
C.	Transfer Tax Value	_		5	670,000.00		Marketo
d.	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due:		\$	2,613.00	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	4				appringspappingselectionerselectionerselectionerselection	
₹.	a. Transfer Tax Exe	_	r NRS 375 000	Section	///		
	b. Explain Reason 1	•		Secreti.			PSSS AND SSSS STATE
	b. Explain Neason	or Exempl	IOII.			**************************************	
5.	Partial Interest: Perce			%			19 90/1112
hat dis f 10%	umentation if called upo allowance of any claims of the tax due plus into and severally lights, for a	d exemption	on, or other dete per month. Pu	rmination of a rsuant to NRS	dditional tax due	, may result in a pe	nalty
Signa	ture X99X			Capacity	Grantor	1	
Signa	53FC3BC30EC1407			Capacity	Grantee	Aaix	
Oigila				Outpating	- Circumor		
and the same of	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NFORMAT	TION	/ BUYI	ER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRE	D)		77	(REQUIR		
100	Name: Clear Creek Res vare Limited Liabilty Con	796	Ca	Print Name:	Jim Catchot an	d Jenny Catchot	
	ss: 199 Old Clear Cree		foreserving youngering overstoon surroundings.	Address: 13	350 41st Street		
City: Carson City			City: Sacaramento				
State: NV Zip: 89705		and the second s	State: CA Zip: 95819				
AND AND AND ASSESSMENT					•		
	COMPANY/PERS						
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Name: Signature Title C	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	be	<ul> <li>If the control of the c</li></ul>	11001013-11	D-JML	
Contract Con	ss: 212 Elks Point Roa	and a second		7		>>>4	***********
City, S	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove	NV 89448	oceas:callingiquaminggquaminariam	***************************************	en managan en militiera en mon'n liste les des des des des des des des des des d	0350000	2017 (*********
No.	AS A PUBLIC	RECORD	THIS FORM M	AY BE RECO	RDED/MICROF	LMED	